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
of Ville de Montréal, métropole du 
Québec (RLRQ, chapter C-11.4); the 
Council of the Ville de Montréal de-
crees… 

“1. The By-law authorizing the con-
struction of a building complex on the 
site bounded by René-Lévesque Boul-
evard, Atwater Avenue and Tupper 
and du Sussex Streets (16-082) is 
amended by inserting the following 
section after section 9… 

“9.1. Notwithstanding sections 8 
and 9, the maximum height of the 
building identified as Tower 6 on the 
plans attached as Schedule B is 12 
metres and 4 storeys.” 

Provided by Hugo Bourgoin, a media 
relations officer, media relations division, 
citizen experience and communications 
department at the city of Montreal, on 
May 8.

The empty location where tower six was slated be built, as photographed from the south side of 
René Lévesque Blvd. on September 5. The eastern edge of the former nurses’ pavilion is visible 
to the left/west.

Site map showing the tower six site in situ. Red arrow added by Independent. 
Rendering courtesy of Cyrille Girard on October 22, 2021.
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Top 1% 
in Canada

REAL ESTATE AGENCY 
INDEPENDENTLY OWNED AND OPERATED

Diamond Award Winner 
Top 10 team 

for Royal 
Lepage 
Quebec. 
2009–2017

B.514.316.1482 
C.514.912.1482 
baudinet@royallepage.ca 
www.baudinet.ca

DREAM FAMILY HOME

Hampstead | 7 Rue Granville | $2,450,000 Westmount | 621 Ch. de la Côte-St-Antoine | $3,499,000
NEW LISTING

COZY 4-BDR IN GREAT LOCATION

Westmount 
376 Av. Redfern, apt. 16 | $3,000/MO 

Notre-Dame-de-Grâce 
5360 Rue Sherbrooke O., apt. 205 | $399,000 

Côte-des-Neiges 
5026 Av. Iona | $1,590,000 

Golden Square Mile | 1455 Rue Sherbrooke O., 
apt. 512 | $599,000

FURNISHED UNIT IN HISTORIC BLDG 

COMFORTABLE 2-BED CONDO PERFECT DOWNTOWN CONDO 

Golden Square Mile | 1321 Rue Sherbrooke O., 
apt. E30-31 | $4,995,000 

LUXURY UNIT IN PRESTIGIOUS BLDG 

Côte-des-Neiges 
4660 Av. Bonavista, apt. 701 | $799,000 

BEAUTIFULLY RENOVATED CONDO SPACIOUS HOME W/HEATED POOL 

Ville-Marie 
3577 Av. Atwater, apt. 518 | $695,000 

MODERN 2-FLOOR CONDO 

Notre-Dame-de-Grâce 
2215 Av. de Hampton | $475,000 

BRIGHT & AIRY UPPER CONDO 

FEATURED FEATURED

NEW LISTING

NEW PRICE NEW PRICE FEATURED

FEATUREDNEW PRICE

FEATURED
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M A R T I N  R O U L E AU  |  B C O M M
Courtier immobilier résidentiel & conseiller

martin.rouleau@engelvoelkers.com  | T 514.933.9998 | martinrouleau.com

All-time record sale in Outremont*
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EXCLUSIVE

 

M A R T I N  R O U L E AU  |  B C O M M
Courtier immobilier résidentiel & conseiller

martin.rouleau@engelvoelkers.com  | T 514.933.9998 | martinrouleau.com

Westmount

Golden Square Mile

Other exceptional locations

EXCLUSIVE SOLD
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$1,850,000 
CÔTE-STE-CATHERINE | OUTREMONT
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530 Av. Mount-Pleasant
Westmount | $ 3,495,000

627 Av. Murray Hill
Westmount | $ 2,695,000

320 Rue Dufferin
Hampstead | $ 2,295,000

1947 Rue Baile
Ville-Marie | $ 1,595,000

4970 Av. Beaconsfi eld
NDG | $ 1,590,000

6803 Rue Abraham-De Sola, 
Côte-Saint-Luc | $ 1,795,000

56 Rue Turgeon
Montréal | $ 1,795,000

2657 Rue des Outardes
Saint-Laurent | $ 1,339,000

4569 Rue Sherbrooke O.
Westmount | $ 1,795,000

215 Av. Redfern, app. 207
Westmount | $ 1,085,000

4175 Rue Ste-Catherine O.
Westmount | $ 1,695,000

Profusion Immobilier Inc. • Real Estate Agency

514.603.9870
tbaer@profusion.global

TINA BAER
Real Estate Broker

9 Av. Roxborough | Westmount
7+1 bedrooms | 6+4 bathrooms

Price Upon Request
$ 5,595,000
540 Av. Roslyn | Westmount

DUPLEX

Our Other Unparalleled International Network
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oupe Sutton Centre-Ouest , Inc.
onkland, Montréal, QC H4A 1G1

www.tilldesiree.com

ÉSIRÉE TILL
mercial & Land Real Estate broker

e@tilldesiree.com
4.943.5646

 

Gro
5800 Av. de Mo

DÉ
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